2/28/2018

Education Program

Report

Mission

Karenni-American Association (KnA) is to unite Karenni People with an interest in Karenni-American issues through educational, social, and cultural events.

Table of Contents

Education Program Director	page 3
List of Donors	page 4
Acknowledgement Letters	page 5
Timeframes	page 7
Proposal guidelines	page 8
Contact Information	page 9

Dear donors,

On behalf of Karenni Education Program, we would like to acknowledge each and every one of you for your contribution. Through your generous donations, we have received \$4058 in this 2017. We would like to extend our sincere gratitude and appreciation to all the donors for commitment to promoting higher education in the camps and demonstrating the importance of giving back to the community. By donating to this Education Program, you have provided the opportunity for the students to discover their lives' passion and allowing them to strengthen the necessary skills to serve in their community. We are committed to making sure this money is used only towards the educational expenses. We are hoping that our donors will continue to support the Education Program annually.

Again thank you for your generous donations.

Sincerely,

Saw Meh

Saw Meh Education Program Director Karenni-American Association



KnA's Karenni Education Program Donors (2017)

KnA - Center for Karenni-Americans - www.karenniamerican.org

KnA - Center for Karenni-Americans - www.karenniamerican.org					
No	Name	Amount	Received by	Remark	
1	Wai Llnn	\$100.00	Hsaw		
2	Jlmmy Polarbaw	\$100.00	Online transfer		
3	Hsaw Thee	\$100.00	Hsaw		
4	Nic Shar	\$100.00	Paypal	original: \$103.50	
5	Lu Kayahphu	\$100.00	PayPal	original: \$103.50	
6	Maria Chay	\$100.00	Hsaw		
7	Law Reh	\$100.00	Jimmy		
8	Oo Reh Tu	\$120.00	Branch deposit		
9	Oo Reh (Sintulwin)	\$100.00	Hsaw		
10	Naywe Htun	\$100.00	Hsaw		
11	Julia Marksue	\$100.00	Hsaw		
12	Su Su Htway	\$100.00	Paypal	original: \$103.50	
13	Byarmar (Wahstina)	\$91.80	Gofundme	original: \$100.00	
14	Pa Reh KT	\$100.00	PayPal	original: \$103.50	
15	Mi Reh	\$100.00	Paypal	original: \$103.50	
16	Oo Reh Sor	\$100.00	Bank deposit		
17	Kee Reh	\$250.00	Hsaw		
18	Thae Reh******	\$1,004.68	Paypal	original: \$1035.50	
19	Hay Reh	\$91.80	Gofundme	Original: \$100.00	
20	Rosy Lin	\$100.00	from last year		
21	Sai Sai	\$100.00	from last year		
22	Ei Yin	\$50.00	Branch deposit		
23	Shar Peh	\$100.00	Jimmy		
24	Neh Paul	\$100.00	Jimmy		
25	Say Reh	\$100.00	Jimmy		
26	Klaw Reh	\$100.00	Jimmy		
27	Ti Mo	\$100.00	Jimmy		
28	Noe Reh	\$100.00	Saw		
29	Meh Reh	\$100.00	Hsaw		
30	Cai Lee	\$100.00	Paypal	original: \$103.50	
31	Andrew Max	\$50.00	Oo		
Tot	al	\$4,058.28			



28 Dec 2017

KnA 1510 Hade Falls Ln Houston, TX 77073 USA

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the KnNC alumni, I would like to express my gratitude for your help throughout the fundraising campaign. It was successful, thanks in the largest part to KnA volunteers who kept the inflow and outflow running smoothly. Without your tremendous participation, the KnNC alumni would not make it this far. I hope that KnA will continue to be a voice for good in our Karenni society and hope you will be able to help again in the coming years.

Please do not hesitate to contact me or any other alumni members for related matters.

Once again, thank for your support.

Sincerely, Secretary KnNC Alumni



28 Dec 2017

KnNC Alumni C/o KnA 1510 Hade Falls Ln Houston, TX 77073 USA

Dear respected donors:

The letter is to confirm that your contribution of \$4059.60 is well documented for the year of 2017-18. The alumni team would like to thank each one of you for your continued support. Not only will your financial support help the Karenni higher education continue to exist, but it will also make the community a great place to produce more educated people. The money will be kept in reserve for now, but you will be notified relating to the use of the fund.

Should you have questions or concerns, please contact us at knnc.alumni@gmail.com

Once again, thank you.

Sincerely, The KnNC Alumni Preliminary schedules for ongoing fundraising campaign are the following...

	Tentative Schedules					
No	Name	Date	Description			
1	Accepting Donation	All 12 months	Donation is accepted all seasons.			
			3 methods to donate:			
			1 - Online setup by the KnA,			
			2 - to any KnA-designated persons in the United States			
			3 - to any KnNC alumni-designated persons anywhere.			
2	Paperwork Deadline	December End	Donation is still accepted even though the deadline is due.			
			This is the date, however, that annual report will be generated.			
			If you like your name included in the report, we suggest			
			your donation is received before "paperwork deadline."			
3	Fund Transfer	January 10th	This is the date reserved for transferring the fund.			
			KnNC and its alumni have 14 days to generate receipts and			
			acknowledgement letter.			
4	Annual Report	January End	This is the date report will be distributed, published.			
			Karenni-American donors are encouraged to check for updates			
			either on karenniamerican.org, FB.com/KarenniAmerican.			

Some decisions during KnA meeting

- All donations collected will be kept, from now on, with KnA's bank, and as necessary, funds will then be transferred to appropriate recipients after proposal approval.
- Any transaction, over \$1000.00, must be transferred electronically.
- The recipient must be a person designated in writing by the receiving organization.
- An acknowledgement letter AND receipt of transfer must be generated within 14 days of electronic transfer.
- Verbal conversation is not acceptable for recording purposes.
- All donors are to receive their donation report with supporting documents by Jan end (deadline is mentioned above).
- All "Education Program" inquiries must come first to our Education Program Director.
- The fee is 3.50 to donate online, in which the fee will have to be paid for by the donor (the total amount of payment will then be \$103.50).

Attentions to proposal writers

Please visit this link (http://www.karenniamerican.org/?page_id=425) to understand the policy, requirements and components of a minimally acceptable proposal. We, Karenni-American Association, are asking that any proposal include the following items: Purpose analysis, Audience analysis, Management team, Detailed budget plan, Timeframe of project, and Appendixes (if any).

By including the above checklists, a final decision can be made in a timely manner, usually within a week or less. On the other hand, a proposal can take a lot longer to reach a final decision if information is missing (because we will ask for more information).

Proposal written in bullet point format is acceptable. Writing up a long story that no one will read is unnecessary. The list above should serve as a recommendation only.

Contact Information

Saw Meh Education Program Director sawmehkayah@gmail.com (716) 416-8528

> Regional Office 1510 Hade Falls Ln Houston, TX 77073

karenniamerican@gmail.com contact@karenniamerican.org

(202) 630-6806

Conference call Dial-in Number: (712) 775-7031 Access Code: 105-418

www.karenniamerican.org www.fb.com/KarenniAmerican